LASER INTERFEROMETER GRAVITATIONAL WAVE OBSERVATORY
- LIGO -
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Document Type LIGO-T950095-00 C- 9/26/95
Vacuum Feedthrough and Cabling
Design Requirements Document
R. Abbott, J. Heefner, N. Solomonson

3.4.5. Documentation Numbering
All documents shall be numbered and identified in accordance with the LIGO documentation con-
trol numbering system LIGO document TBD
3.4.6. Test Plans and Procedures
All test plans and procedures shall be developed in accordance with the LIGO Test Plan Guide-
lines, LIGO document TBD.
3.5. Logistics
The design shall include a list of all recommended spare parts and special test equipment
required.
3.6. Precedence
TBD
3.7. Qualification
TBD
4 QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS
4.1. General
4.1.1. Responsibility for Tests
TBD
LIGO-T950095-00
page 17 of 19
LI
G
O
-D
R
AF
T
4.1.2. Special Tests
4.1.2.1 Engineering Tests
TBD
4.1.2.2 Reliability Testing
Reliability evaluation/development tests shall be conducted on items with limited reliability his-
tory that will have a significant impact upon the operational availability of the system.
4.1.3. Configuration Management
Configuration control of specifications and designs shall be in accordance with the LIGO Detector
Implementation Plan.
4.2. Quality conformance inspections
Design and performance requirements identified in this specification and referenced specifica-
tions shall be verified by inspection, analysis, demonstration, similarity, test or a combination
thereof per the Verification Matrix, Appendix 1. Verification method selection shall be specified by
individual specifications, and documented by appropriate test and evaluation plans and proce-
dures. Verification of compliance to the requirements of this and subsequent specifications may be
accomplished by the following methods or combination of methods:
4.2.1. Inspections
Inspection shall be used to determine conformity with requirements that are neither functional nor
qualitative; for example, identification marks.
4.2.2. Analysis
Analysis may be used for determination of qualitative and quantitative properties and perfor-
mance of an item by study, calculation and modeling.
4.2.3. Demonstration
Demonstration may be used for determination of qualitative properties and performance of an
item and is accomplished by observation. Verification of an item by this method would be accom-
plished by using the item for the designated design purpose and would require no special test for
final proof of performance.
4.2.4. Similarity
Similarity analysis may be used in lieu of tests when a determination can be made that an item is
similar or identical in design to another item that has been previously certified to equivalent or
more stringent criteria. Qualification by similarity is subject to Detector management approval.
LIGO-T950095-00
page 18 of 19
LI
G
O
-D
R
AF
T
4.2.5. Test
Test may be used for the determination of quantitative properties and performance of an item by
technical means, such as, the use of external resources, such as voltmeters, recorders, and any test
equipment necessary for measuring performance. Test equipment used shall be calibrated to the
manufacture’s specifications and shall have a calibration sticker showing the current calibration
status.
5 PREPARATION FOR DELIVERY